

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 16-5702, Version: 1

A Resolution approving a recommendation from the Historic Preservation Board for the placement and wording of a historic marker by the Historic Preservation Association of Coral Gables for the Coral Gables Riding Academy and Bridle Path (Historic Preservation Board vote: 9-0).

On December 15, 2016 the Historic Preservation Board unanimously (9 - 0) passed a motion to approve the placement of a historic marker, for the Coral Gables Riding Academy and Bridle Path, on the South West corner of Salzedo Street and Giralda Avenue bearing the wording proposed by the Historic Preservation Association of Coral Gables. The marker will be paid for by the Historic Preservation Association of Coral Gables.